City of Rancho Cordova Climate Action Plan



REGISTER IN ADVANCE:

CLICK HERE

or scan the QR code with your Smart Phone



The results of the recently-completed greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions forecasts and reduction targets technical memorandum will be presented. Attendees will learn and share thoughts about:

- The primary emissions sources and activities in Rancho Cordova that are expected to generate climate-warming GHG emissions in the future
- The role that State and federal actions play in reducing emissions in Rancho Cordova
- How much lower the city's future emissions need to be to meet California's climate goals

JOINUS FOR THURSDAY 5-30PM VIRTUAL PUBLIC WORKSHOP #3 APRIL 14, 2022

Background on Rancho Cordova's Climate Action Plan (CAP)

This public workshop is one in a series that will be conducted at various stages of the CAP. The purpose of the CAP is to:

- Reduce greenhouse gas emissions generated in the citv
- Set emission reduction targets to align with the State of California's GHG reduction goals
- Establish polices and actions to reach reduction targets

The CAP will also assess vulnerabilities to climate change impacts, identify strategies to adapt, and promote resilience to climate change impacts. Through the CAP, community members will have the opportunity to make their homes and businesses more sustainable while saving money and promoting a healthier environment.

For more information, visit:

CityofRanchoCordova.org/CAP



CityofRanchoCordova.org

City of Rancho Cordova

916.851.8700 2729 Prospect Park Drive Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

